South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 12, 2024, 11:55:25 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4986 (Rat #0224, Act #0198 of 2022) General Bill, By Ott
Summary: Trap placement

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-555, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TRAP
PLACEMENT, SO AS TO PROHIBIT TRAPS IN THE WATERS OF THE GENERAL TRAWL ZONE WHEN THESE WATERS
ARE OPEN TO TRAWLING FOR SHRIMP; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2540, RELATING TO TRAPPING SEASON OF
FURBEARING ANIMALS, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR TRAPPING FURBEARING ANIMALS ON PRIVATE LAND FOR
NONCOMMERCIAL PURPOSES AND TO ALLOW FOR THE YEAR ROUND TRAPPING OF BEAVERS ON PRIVATE LAND
FOR NONCOMMERCIAL PURPOSES. - ratified title

02/16/22
02/16/22

03/31/22

04/05/22

04/06/22

04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/07/22
04/26/22
04/27/22
05/03/22
05/03/22
05/03/22
05/04/22
05/10/22
05/10/22
05/10/22
05/11/22
05/12/22
05/16/22
05/31/22
05/31/22

House
House

House

House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 39)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 39)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 24)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Govan, GM Smith, Hiott, B Cox, Bamberg, McDaniel,
Henderson-Myers, Brawley, JL Johnson, Clyburn, Alexander, Rivers, S Williams (House
Journal-page 19)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Govan, Bamberg, Clyburn, B Cox, Hiott, McDaniel,
Henderson-Myers, JL Johnson, S Williams, GM Smith, Alexander (House Journal-page 70)
Amended (House Journal-page 133)

Read second time (House Journal-page 133)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 134)

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 9)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 53)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 53)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 53)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 28)
Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 602)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 603)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 604)

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 187)

Ratified R 224

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/15/22

Act No. 198

Page 1 of 1



