May 12, 2024, 11:55:25 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4986 (Rat #0224, Act #0198 of 2022) General Bill, By Ott

Summary: Trap placement

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-555, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TRAP PLACEMENT, SO AS TO PROHIBIT TRAPS IN THE WATERS OF THE GENERAL TRAWL ZONE WHEN THESE WATERS ARE OPEN TO TRAWLING FOR SHRIMP; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2540, RELATING TO TRAPPING SEASON OF FURBEARING ANIMALS, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR TRAPPING FURBEARING ANIMALS ON PRIVATE LAND FOR NONCOMMERCIAL PURPOSES AND TO ALLOW FOR THE YEAR ROUND TRAPPING OF BEAVERS ON PRIVATE LAND FOR NONCOMMERCIAL PURPOSES. - ratified title

02/16/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 39)
02/16/22	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 39)
03/31/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs (House Journal-page 24)
04/05/22	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Govan, GM Smith, Hiott, B Cox, Bamberg, McDaniel,
		Henderson-Myers, Brawley, JL Johnson, Clyburn, Alexander, Rivers, S Williams (House
		Journal-page 19)
04/06/22	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Govan, Bamberg, Clyburn, B Cox, Hiott, McDaniel,
		Henderson-Myers, JL Johnson, S Williams, GM Smith, Alexander (House Journal-page 70)
04/06/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 133)
04/06/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 133)
04/06/22	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 134)
04/07/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
04/07/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/07/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/26/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/27/22		Scrivener's error corrected
05/03/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 53)
05/03/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 53)
05/03/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 53)
05/04/22	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/10/22	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 602)
05/10/22	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 603)
05/10/22	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 604)
05/11/22	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 187)
05/12/22		Ratified R 224
05/16/22		Signed By Governor
05/31/22		Effective date 07/15/22
05/31/22		Act No. 198